

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10099/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2010 in CMWP No.54968/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NATH SINGH Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the
petitioner to cure the defects. Failing compliance of the order
now passed, the special leave petition will stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|