

Ø

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 10099/2012

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NATH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed letter dated 30-8-2013 stating that the documents which she undertake to file earlier as additional documents were not necessary for the adjudication of this Special Leave Petition and, therefore, the petitioner may be exempted from filing these documents. The prayer made by the learned counsel is granted.

List the matter before the regular Court.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|