

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10099/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2010 in CMWP No.54968/ 2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NATH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shanthnukrishn, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petition.

Additional documents are allowed to be filed subject to its
objections, if any, by the respondent on his appearance.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER